

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
CASE NO. SC00-2341
DCA Case No. 1D00-4745
Circuit Court Case No. 00-2808

ALBERT GORE, JR., Nominee of the Democratic Party of the United States for President of the United States, and JOSEPH I. LIEBERMAN, Nominee of the Democratic Party of the United States for Vice President of the United States,

Plaintiffs/Appellants,

vs.

KATHERINE HARRIS, as SECRETARY OF STATE, STATE OF FLORIDA, et al.,

Defendants/Appellees.

BRIEF OF INTERVENOR, JOHN E. THRASHER

W. Robert Vezina, III
Florida Bar No. 329401
Frederick J. Springer
Florida Bar No. 982164
Vezina, Lawrence & Piscitelli, P.A.
318 North Calhoun Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
(850) 224-6205
(850) 224-1353 (facsimile)

Counsel for John E. Thrasher

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents ii

Table of Citations iii

Statement of the Case and Facts 1

Summary of Argument 3

Argument 5

 A. Section 102.168 Does Not Apply to a Presidential Election 5

 B. The Certification of Electors Mooted Plaintiffs’ Contest Challenge 10

 C. The Court Cannot Entertain any New Procedure for Electing Presidential
 Electors 10

Conclusion 12

Certificate of Service 13

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

Fladell v. The Elections Canvassing Comm’n (Fla. 15th Judicial Circuit Nov. 20, 2000),
aff’d Fladell v. Palm Beach County Canvassing Bd., Case Nos. SC00-2372 & SC00-2376
(Fla. Dec. 1, 2000) 5-7, 9-10

Harden v. Garrett, 483 So. 2d 409 (Fla. 1985) 5

McLaughlin v. State, 721 So. 2d 1170 (Fla. 1998) 5

McPherson v. Flynn, 397 So. 2d 665 (Fla. 1981) 5

Palm Beach Canvassing Bd. v. Harris, Case No. 00-2346 (Fla. Nov. 22, 2000) 5

Pearson v. Taylor, 159 Fla. 775, 32 So. 2d 826 (1947) 5

State ex rel. Bisbee v. Drew, 17 Fla. 67 (1879) 9

STATUTES

3 U.S.C. § 2 6

3 U.S.C. § 5 9, 11

3 U.S.C. § 6 10

3 U.S.C. § 15 2, 9

§ 99.012, Fla. Stat. (2000) 8

§ 99.012(3)(a), Fla. Stat. (2000) 8

§ 102.111, Fla. Stat. (2000) 1

§ 102.168, Fla. Stat. Stat. (2000) 3-10, 12

§ 102.168(1), Fla. Stat. (2000) 7-8

§ 102.168(4), Fla. Stat. (2000) 8

§ 102.168(6), Fla. Stat. (2000) 9

§ 103.011, Fla. Stat. (2000) 1, 3, 6-7

§ 103.021(1), Fla. Stat. (2000) 1, 3

§ 103.021(5), Fla. Stat. (2000) 7

§ 103.031, Fla. Stat. (2000) 7

§ 103.061, Fla. Stat. (2000) 7

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Art. II, § 1, cl. 2, U.S. Const. 3

Art. II, § 5, Fla. Const. 8
